Tariff No. <u>8</u>		-	Original Page No. 14
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N		Pellegrini, Robert J. G-21 Upper/Okanogan Valley Disposa	۱
	<u>ltem</u>	40 Material Requiring Special E	quipment, Precautions, or Disposal
		iring special equipment or precau ecific rates contained in this tariff.	tions in handling or disposal will be subject to time rates
			that require special handling at the disposal sites named in mmodities and make it available for public inspection at the
		Item 45 Material Requiring Spo	ecial Testing and/or Analysis
determine whether the customer. The analysis and also r customer without n	dangerous or p company must must retain a co narkup. The co	rohibited substances are present, provide the customer with a copy py in the company's file for at leas	es that testing and/or analysis of solid waste is required to the actual cost for such testing and/or analysis will be paid by of any bill or invoice for costs incurred for testing and/or three years. Those costs shall be passed through to the ime spent to accomplish the special testing and/or analysis, 160 (Time Rates).
		Item 50 Returned	Check Charges
		stomer pays with a check, and the sessed a return check charge in t	customer's bank refuses to honor he amount of \$20.00.
Issued By: Heat	ther Garland		
Issue Date: Dece	ember 15, 2023		Effective Date: February 1, 2024
		(For Official U	Jse Uniy)
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:

Tariff No.	8	_	Original Page No. 15
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Pellegrini, Robert J. G-21 Upper/Okanogan Valley Disposal	
		Item 51 Restart Fe	e <u>s</u>
	non-payment and v	3.64 (A) will be assessed on all custome who subsequently request reinstatement ce more than twice in a twelve month pe	t of services, or customers who request stop
	Time rotes in Itom	<u>Item 52 Redelivery F</u>	- <u>ees</u>
	Time rates in Item	төө мін арріу.	
Issued By:	Heather Garland		
Issue Date:	December 15, 2023	3 (For Official Upp Orl	Effective Date: February 1, 2024
		(For Official Use Onl	
Docket No. T	G	Date:	By:

Tariff No. <u>8</u>	_		Original Page No.	16
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Pellegrini, Robert J. G-21 Upper/Okanogan Valley Disposal			
	Item 55 Over-sized or Over	-weight Cans or Units		
	o reject pickup of any residential re- asonable inspection exceeds the s			
or the top is unable	ceeds the size and/or limits stated in to be closed, but the company tran- nal charges will apply.			
	\$ 6.27 (A) per pick-up			
NOTE: For charges applying on c	overweight toters, carts, containers,	or drop boxes see item 207	7.	
	Item 60 Overtin	ne Periods		
-	charges when providing services, a saturdays, Sundays, and the follo		overtime	
	New Years Day	Martin Luther King Day		
	Presidents' Day	Veteran's Day		
	Memorial Day	Thanksgiving Day		
	Independence Day	Christmas Day		
Time is to be recorded to the nea the terminal until the time it return	rest increment of 15 minutes from t is to the terminal.	he time the company's vehic	cle leaves	
No additiona charge will be asses company's convenience.	sed to customers for overtime or h	bliday work performed solely	y for the	
	Charge per hour: \$ 149.30 Minimum charge: \$ 271.74			
Issued By: Heather Garland				
Issue Date: December 15, 2023	(For Official Us		e Date: February 1, 2024	
Docket No. TG	Date:	••		

Tariff No.	8	_				Original Page No.	17
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	-	obert J. G-21 ogan Valley Disp	oosal			
			<u>Item 70 R</u>	teturn Trips			
to pick up ma	When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply:						
		Type of	receptacle	Rate for Re	eturn Trip		
	Can, unit, min	i-can, or micro	o-mini-can	\$ 10.80	(A)		
			Drum	\$			
			Bale	\$			
		Litter F	eceptacle	\$			
			Drop Box	Item 160 H	ourly Rates	Apply	
			Container		ourly Rates		
		Toter,	gallons	\$	·		
		Toter,	-	\$			
		Recycling	containers	\$			
			Other	\$			
			Other	\$			
	rn trips requiring the s provisions of Item 16						
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	December 15, 2023				Effec	tive Date: February 1, 2024	4
			(For Official	Use Only)			
Docket No. 7	「G		Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	8	-					Origi	nal Page No.	19
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Pellegrini, Robert J. G-21 Upper/Okanogan Valley Disposa	1						
Registered 1	lade Name(S)	Opper/Okariogari Valley Disposa	1						
		Item 80 Carry-out Ser	vice,	Drive-I	<u>ns</u>				
service of car feet of the ca	ns/units not placed at	g additional charges when custom the curb, the alley, or other point v ed access roads commonly availal or public use.	/here	the co	mpany's vel	nicle	can be	driven to within	five
				<u> </u>		Ra			
	Charge for Carry-ou	ts	Per		dential Per Pickup	Per	-	ommercial er Pickup	
		ns, or micro-mini cans	\$	1.08		\$	1.08		
	For each additional 2 25 feet, add	25 feet, or fraction of	\$	2.16	(A)	\$	2.16	(A)	
	NOTE:	The company may elect to drive charge will be limited to one can, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-ca accessible to the company's veh must be assessed instead.	unit, ans ar	mini-c e carri	an, or micro ed over 125	-mini feet,	can. I , but ar	f cans, e safely	
						Ra			
	Charge for Drive ine	(por pickup)	Dor		dential Per Pickup	Dor	-	ommercial er Pickup	
	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveway	rs of over 125 feet,	r ei	Unit, r	егтіскир	r ei	Offit, F	егтіскир	
	but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on drivewa	eys of over 250 feet,	\$	4.32	(A)	\$	4.32	(A)	
	but less than 1/10 m								
	For each 1/10 mile of	over 1/10 mile							
	NOTE:	For the purpose of assessing drivaccess to a single residence. If a residences or accounts, no drive	a drive	eway p	rovides acc	ess to			
	NOTE:	There will be a \$1.35 (A) per qua primitive roads.	rter n	nile cha	arge on all C	Count	y desig	Inated	
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	December 15, 2023	(For Official Use	Only)	Effe	ective	e Date:	February 1, 20)24
Deskst Nr. T	0	·			D				
DOCKET NO. 1	G	Date:			ву:				

Tariff No.	8		Original Page No.	20
	ame/Permit Number: Pellegrini, Robert J. G-21 rade Name(s) Upper/Okanogan Valley Disposa			
Tegistereu i	Tade Name(3) Oppen/Okanogan Valley Dispose			
	Item 90 Can Carria	ge Special Services		
			Rate	-
		Residential	Commercial	_
	Service	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Stairs or steps for each step up or down			
	Overhead obstructions for each overhead			
	obstruction less than 8 feet from the ground Sunken or elevated cans/units for cans,			
	units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans fully			
	or partially underground or over 4 feet above			
	ground, but not involving stairs or steps	\$1.08 (A)	\$1.08 (A)	
Issued By:	Heather Garland			
	D		Deter False di occid	
Issue Date:	December 15, 2023 (For Officia	Effect al Use Only)	ive Date: February 1, 2024	
Docket No. T	G Date:	By:		

Tagiff NIa	0						Origin		- 04
Tariff No.	8						Origir	nal Page No.	21
Company Name/Permit Number: Pellegrini, Robert J. G-21									
Registered Tr	ade Name(s)	Upper/Oka	nogan Valle	ey Dis	sposal				
	<u>Item 100 -</u>	Residentia	I Service	Mont	hly Rates (co	ntinued on	<u>next page)</u>		
Rates in this i	tem apply:								
residentia	(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or								
	uired by a local gove								
• •	and yardwaste servi							homes	
	iums, and apartment			-					
to the pro	perty owner or manag	ger.							
Rates below a	apply in the following	service are	a: G-21						
Number of	Frequency	Garbage			Number of	Frequency			
Units or Type	of	Service			Units or Type	of			
of Containers	Service	Rate			of Containers	Service			
1 Can	WG	\$ 17.89	(A)						
2 Can	WG		(A)						
3 Can	WG		(A)						
4 Can	WG	\$ 37.56	(A)						
5 Can	WG	\$ 44.05	(A)						
6 Can	WG	\$ 50.52	(A)						
	-		<u> </u>						
1 Can	MG	\$ 8.66	(A)						
Frequency of Ser	rvice Codes: WG=Weekly	-			k Garbage; MG= ing; MR=Monthly		-		
				COYO	ing, inic=monting	, recoyoling, El		by company.	
						1/0			
	ription/rules related to		-						
	ription/rules related to	-							
Note 3: In ad	dition to the recycling	rates show	n above, a	recyc	ling debit/cre	dit of N/A a	pplies.		
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	December 15, 2023					Effe	ctive Date:	February 1, 202	24
			(For Off	icial l	Jse Only)				
Docket No. T	G		_ Date:			Ву	:		

Г

-							
Tariff No.	8			Original Page No.	22		
		Pellegrini, Robert J. G Upper/Okanogan Valle					
	<u>Item 100</u>	Residential Service	Monthly Rates (continue	ed from previous page)			
Note 4:		given for partially filled		s are picked up on a particular e given if customer fails to set			
Note 5:	For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$ per cart or toter, per pickup.						
Note 6:	The charge for an oc on a regular pickup is		tial bag, can, unit, toter,	mini-can, or micro-mini-can			
Note 7:	\$8.23 (A) per can/un area in which the cus than normal schedule	it. Service will be rend stomer resides. Note:		eduled pickup day for the rvice to be provided on other			
-	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	December 15, 2023	(For	Official Use Only)	Effective Date: February 1, 2024	_		
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Ву:			

Tariff No. <u>8</u>	-		Orig	jinal Page No. <u>23</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Pellegrini, Robert J. G Upper/Okanogan Valle			
		em 120 Drums		
	<u> </u>	eni 120 Diums		
	Type of Servi		er Drum, Per Pickup	-
	Regular Route Service Special Pickup	9		-
				-
	Item 130 Litte	er Receptacles and Litt	er Toters	
	Customer-owned Rece	eptacle Rate Per	Receptacle, Per Pickup]
	Size or Type:			
	Size or Type:			
	Company-owned Rece	eptacle: Rate Per	Receptacle, Per Pickup]
	Size or Type:		· · ·	
	Size or Type:			J
	ltom 150	Lesse and Dully Met	arial	
	<u>item 150 -</u>	- Loose and Bulky Mat	enar	
Special Trips: Time rates in Item	160 apply.			
Desules Deuter, The following set	e enalu			
Regular Route: The following rate		Additional cubic		Carry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum Charge	Per each 5 ft. over
	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet
Bulky Materials				
Loose material				
(customer load) Loose material				
(company load)	\$ 24.62 (A)	\$ 24.62 (A)	\$ 24.62 (A)	\$ 24.62 (A)
Issued By: Heather Garland				
-				
Issue Date: December 15, 2023		r Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	February 1, 2024
	(10			
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:	

Tariff No. <u>8</u>			Or	riginal Page No.	24
Company Name/Permit Nun Registered Trade Name(s)		obert J. G-21 Nogan Valley Disposal			
		Item 160 Time Rates			
 When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply: (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item. How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the 					
terminal, excluding interrupt	tions. An interruption	on is a situation causing stopp r. Examples include: coffee b	age of service that is in t	the control of the	,
Disposal fees in addition addition to time rates.	to time rates. Item	1 230 disposal fees for the spe	ecific disposal site or faci	ility used will apply in	
Rates per hour:		r	D. C. Dan Have		
			Rate Per Hour Each Extra	Minimum	
Type of Equipment ordered		Truck and Drive		Charge	
Single rear drive axle:					
Non-packer truck					
Packer truck		\$ 128.33 (A)	\$ 32.52 (A)	\$ 128.33	(A)
Drop-box truck					
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck					
Packer truck		\$ 128.33 (A)	\$ 31.00 (A)	\$ 128.33	(A)
Drop-box truck		\$ 128.33 (A)	\$ 31.00 (A)	\$ 128.33	. ,
Issued By: Heather Garla	nd				
Issued by. Reather Gana	ina				
Issue Date: December 15	, 2023	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Dat	te: February 1, 2024	1
Docket No. TG		Date:	Ву:		

r								
Tariff No.		<u>8</u>	Original Page No. 26					
Company Nam Registered Tra	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Pellegrini, Robert J. G-21 Upper/Okanogan Valley Disposal						
	<u>Item 205</u>	Roll-Out Charges Containers, Automa	ated Carts, and Toters					
the control of th	Charges for contaienrs. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move a container more than five feet, but less than 25 feet, in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is:							
		\$6.99 (A) per container, per pickup						
Over 25 feet, th	e charge will be the	charge for 25 feet, plus \$7.94 (A) per incre	ment of 5 feet.					
due to circumst		oters. The company will a ontrol of the driver, the driver is required to n order to reach the truck. The charge for						
		\$ per cart or toter, per pickup).					
Jacuard Dur	Llaathar Carland							
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	December 15, 2023	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: February 1, 2024					
Docket No. TG		Date:	Ву:					

8

Received Dec 15, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-231026

SUB Jan 16. 2024

Original Page No.

27

Company Name/Permit Number: Pellegrini, Robert J. G-21 Registered Trade Name(s) Upper/Okanogan Valley Disposal

Item 207 -- Excess Weight -- Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport

The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon reasonable inspection:

(1) Appears to be overloaded.

(2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded;

(3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or

(4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.

For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:

Type/Size of	Maximum Weight					
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per					
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)					
2 Yard Container	400					
4 Yard Container	800					
6 Yard Container	1,000					
10 Yard Container	1,500					
20 Yard Drop Box	11,000					
30 Yard Drop Box	14,000					

Type/Size of	Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)

Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:

Type/Size of	
Container, Drop Box,	
Toter, or Cart	Charge
2 Yard Container	\$ 10.80 (A)
4 Yard Container	\$ 21.59 (A)
6 Yard Container	\$ 32.39 (A)
10 Yard Container	\$ 43.19 (A)
20 Yard Drop Box	\$ 53.99 (A)
30 Yard Drop Box	\$ 53.99 (A)

Type/Size of	
Container, Drop Box,	
Toter, or Cart	Charge
	\$ Per

Issued By:	Heather Garland		
Issue Date:	December 15, 2023		Effective Date: February 1, 2024
		(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. 7	ſG	Date:	Ву:

Received Dec 15, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-231026

SUB Jan 16. 2024										
Tariff No.	<u>8</u>	Ori	ginal Page No. 28							
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Pellegrini, Robert J. G-21 Upper/Okanogan Valley Dispo	osal								
Item 210 Washing and Sanitizing Containers and/or Drop Boxes										
Upon customer request, the com	pany will provide washing and sa	nitizing service at the followir	ng rates:							
	Size or Type of Container or Drop Box All	Rate \$14.66 (A) per Yar	d							
Time rates in Item 160 also apply	/ for pick-up and return of contair	ier, when applicable. (N)								
	Item 220 Compact	or Rental								
Customers must pay the followiir named are for compactors only a for container charges.										
Customers must pay the costs of	installation.									
	Size or Type of Container or Drop Box	Rate								
			-							
Issued By: Heather Garland										
Issue Date: December 15, 202	23 (For Official Use		e: February 1, 2024							
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:								

Tariff No. <u>8</u>		_								-	Origin	al Page No.	30
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Pellegrini, Ro Upper/Okano			sposal								
					o .	_							
					<u>r Service</u> Material (C								
									tainer)				
	Rates stated per container, per pickup												
Service Area: G-21													
Size or Type of Container													
Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 1 Yard 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 10 Yard													
	nt (if applicable)		\$ 16.75	(A)		(A)) (A)		(A)	\$ 55.83	(A)	
First Pickup			\$ 16.64	· · ·				~ ~		(A)			
Each Additio			\$ 16.64			(A)				(A)	\$ 111.66		
Special Pick	kups	:	\$ 16.64	(A)	\$ 27.59		\$ 46.34			(A)	\$ 111.66	(A)	
Temporary Se								_					
Initial Delive			Item 160		Item 160		Item 160		Item 160		Item 160		
Pickup Rate			\$ 20.53		\$ 32.26					(A)	\$ 124.55		
Rent Per Ca			\$ 1.40					6 (A)					
Rent Per Mo	onth		\$ 43.02	(A)	\$ 55.29	(A)	\$ 41.33	(A)	\$ 92.15	(A)	\$ 110.58	(A)	
 unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: In addition to all applicable charges, a charge of \$23.43 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if the containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the container. 													
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Locking and Unlocking - \$1.53 (A) per pick-up. Opening/Closing Gates - \$1.53 (A) per pick-up.													
Issued By: H	leather Garland												
Issue Date: D	ecember 15, 2023									E	ffective Date:	EFebruary 1,	2024
				(For Official	Use	Only)						
Docket No. TO	3	I	Date:				By: _				_		

1															
Tariff No.	8	_									(<u>O</u> rigir	al Page No	. <u>31</u>	
Company Nan	ne/Permit Number:	Pellegrini, R	lobert J	l. G-2	21										
Registered Tra		Upper/Okan				osal									
		Itom 245	S Con	taina		ico I	עשיור	ed in Com	nonv's	• Vo	hiclo				
								er-owned							
								n Service		,					
			Ra	tes s	tated p	per cor	ntainer	, per pickı	q						
Service Area:	G-21														
							_	Size or	Туре			r	1		
Permanent S			gal can	<i>(</i>) N		'ard		2 Yard		-	1 Yard		6 Yard		
	luled Pickup	\$	4.13					\$ 32.25		\$	54.38			3 (A)	
Special Pick		\$	9.13	(N)	\$	25.51	(A)	\$ 37.25	(A)	\$	59.38	(A)	\$ 81.5	3 (A)	
Temporary Se Pickup Rate		\$	9.13	(NI)	\$	25.51	(A)	\$ 37.25	(Δ)	\$	59.38	(Δ)	\$ 81.5	3 (A)	_
	,	Ψ	5.15	(1)	Ψ	20.01	(//)	φ 01.20	(//)	Ψ	00.00	(//)	φ 01.5		
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: In addition to all applicable charges, a charge of \$24.58 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if the containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the container. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Locking and Unlocking - \$1.53 (A) per pick-up. Opening/Closing Gates - \$1.53 (A) per pick-up. 															
	: Heather Garland : December 15, 2023	3			(For C	Official	Use 0	nly)				Ef	fective Dat	e: February 1, 2	2024
							2000								
Docket No. TO	€		Date: _					By:					_		

Tariff No.	8	_						Original Page No.	32		
Company Name/Permit Number: Pellegrini, Robert J. G-21 Registered Trade Name(s) Upper/Okanogan Valley Disposal											
Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: G-21											
Size or Type of Container											
Permanent S	Service		20 Yard	1	25 Yard		30 Yard				
	ent (if applicable)			(A)	\$ 113.37	(A)		(A)			
First Pickup			Item 160		Item 160	, ,	Item 160				
Each Addit	ional Pickup		Item 160		Item 160		Item 160				
Special Pic	kups		Item 160		Item 160		Item 160				
Temporary S											
Initial Delive			Item 160		Item 160		Item 160				
Pickup Rate			Item 160		Item 160		Item 160				
	alendar Day		\$ 5.07			(A)	\$ 5.07				
Rent Per M	lonth		\$ 113.37	(A)	\$ 113.37	(A)	\$ 113.37	(A)			
Note 3: Accessorial c	 to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.16 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Tarping - \$6.50 (A) 										
Issued By: Issue Date:	Heather Garland December 15, 2023		(Ec	or Off	ficial Use O	nlv)		Effective Date:	February 1, 2024		
			(1-0		iciai Use U	uy)					
Docket No. T	G		_ Date:				By:		-		

Tariff No. <u>8</u>	_		-		Original Page No.	33
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Pellegrini, Robert J. G Upper/Okanogan Valle					
	<u>Item 275 Drop Box S</u> Compacted Mate Rates state		er-owned co	ntainer)	<u>rn</u>	
Service Area: G-21						
			Size c	or Type of C	Container	
Permanent Service	15 Yard	20 Yard	30 Yard	21		
Each Scheduled Pickup	Item 160	Item 160	Item 160			
Special Pickups	Item 160	Item 160	Item 160			
Temporary Service						
Pickup Rate	Item 160	Item 160	Item 160			
					I	
to the disposal site. mile. Mileage charg Note 3: Permanent Service		harged for at 3 gular charges an scheduled ent service or	\$2.70 (A) pe , once a mo	r mile or frank	unless local	
Issued By: Heather Garland						
Issue Date: December 15, 202	3	* Offici-111	Orthal		Effective Date:	February 1, 2024
Docket No. TG	,	r Official Use		Ву:		